

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 18-025
Slope Repair at Keegan's Bayou for Fort Bend County Drainage District**

**Awarded 12/12/17: WadeCon, LLC \$581,500
Funding: Drainage**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
WadeCon, LLC	\$581,500.00	180	Yes
Division III + Constructors, Inc.	\$705,200.00	180	
Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.	\$1,075,000.00	180	

Bid Tabulation 18-025

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	WadeCon, LLC		Division III + Constructors, Inc.		Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A.	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK								
1	Construction signage cost	EA	3	\$2000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1000.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
2	Clearing and grubbing, pumping out water and barricading	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
3	Survey tie maps reparation	LS	2	\$5000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1250.00	\$2,500.00
4	Excavation of soil removal and hauling	CY	3100	\$20.00	\$62,000.00	\$32.50	\$100,750.00	\$38.00	\$117,800.00
5	Remove and dispose of existing concrete including hauling cost	CY	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$410.00	\$102,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
6	Saw cutting of concrete and preparation of base	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$81,805.00	\$81,805.00
7	Filling and compacting new stabilized soil	CY	3500	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$35.00	\$122,500.00	\$55.50	\$194,250.00
8	Removing and re-installing the existing boundry property fences	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.25	\$3,125.00
9	Construction safety fence	LF	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
10	Videop recording construction	LS	1	\$1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1250.00	\$1,250.00
Subtotal					\$338,000.00		\$353,750.00		\$574,805.00
B.	CANAL SLOPE PAVING								
1	Concrete work	CY	400	\$400.00	\$160,000.00	\$550.00	\$220,000.00	\$844.00	\$337,600.00
2	Concrete work - miscellaneous	CY	50	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$844.00	\$42,200.00
3	Doweling into stabilized fill	EA	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$91.25	\$45,625.00
4	Pre-molded construction joints (expansion joints)	LF	1400	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$13.00	\$18,200.00
5	Rebars and reinforcement	LBS	30,000	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.75	\$52,500.00	\$0.50	\$15,000.00
6	Weep holes (PVC pipe)	LF	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00
7	Filter fabric	SY	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$270.00
8	Drain gravel	CY	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00
Subtotal					\$230,700.00		\$330,750.00		\$481,120.00
C.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN								
1	Sodding for erosion control (various widths)	SY	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00
2	Hydro-mulch seeding	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
3	Filter fabric fence (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LF	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
4	Stabilized construction access (Type I-Rock; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EA	4	\$1000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1250.00	\$5,000.00
Subtotal					\$12,000.00		\$17,400.00		\$11,200.00
D.	EXTRA WORK ITEMS								
1	Off-duty uniformed peach officer - As Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid \$25,475)	HR	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
2	Licensing and permitting cost for contractor (if any)	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
3	Addition surcharge costs incurred during construction	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6000.00	\$6,000.00
4	Utility protection and relocation	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1250.00	\$1,250.00
Subtotal					\$800.00		\$3,300.00		\$7,875.00
Grand Total					\$581,500.00		\$705,200.00		\$1,075,000.00